FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

07-01-2002

**WER SHEET** 3 ONLY

Docket No.:

Tab settings → →

41685-026 (IMCK-000)

To the Honorable Commissio 102140370	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dassault Systemes Cop. $6-17-0^{-2}$	Name: Invention Machine Corporation
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 133 Portland Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Boston State: MA 7ID: 02144
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	THE RESIDENCE AND THE RESIDENC
☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership 06-17-2002
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt.
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
<ul> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☑ Other Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest</li> </ul>	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is
Execution Date: May 30, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/401,001 76/401,195	2,526,742 2,161,864 2,486,715
76/402,502 76/401,679	2,015,262 2,210,927 2,537,281
76/401,000 76/402,501	2,153,408 2,372,708
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Toby H. Kusmer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$365.00
Internal Address: McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1133
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
/28/2002 DBYRME 00000129 76401001 \	
FC:461 FC:462 tement and signature. 325,00 00	
To the best of my knowledge and be ief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	6. 14/1m 6.13.02
Toby H. Kusmer	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	acuse sheet attachments and
Total number of pages including	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 2534 FRAME: 0783** 

### RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST (the "IP Release"), dated May 20, 2002, is entered into by Dassault Systèmes Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Dassault"), as collateral holder (in such capacity, the "Collateral Holder") for the Purchasers (as defined in the Purchase Agreement referred to below) (the "Secured Parties") in favor of Invention Machine Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have their respective meanings as set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated July 18, 2001, with Dassault, as amended by Amendment No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 4, 2001 (as so amended, the "Original IP Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest in certain intellectual property of the Grantor to Dassault to secure the payment of all obligations of the Grantor under or in respect of each of that certain Common Stock Warrant and Note Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 18, 2001, by and among the Grantor and the parties named herein, that certain 8% Convertible Promissory Note, dated July 18, 2001 and amended and restated December 20, 2001, and that certain 8% Promissory Note, dated October 4, 2001 and amended and restated December 20, 2001, each issued by the Grantor in favor of Dassault (the notes so issued to Dassault, collectively, the "Dassault Notes").

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into an Amended and Restated Note Purchase Agreement with the Secured Parties, dated as of December 20, 2001 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to the terms of which, among other matters, the Grantor issued to each of the Purchasers 8% Convertible Promissory Notes, due June 30, 2002 (the "New Notes" and, collectively with the Dassault Notes, the "Notes").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Purchase Agreement and subject to that certain Intercreditor Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2001, by and among the Grantor and the Secured Parties (the "Intercreditor Agreement"), the Grantor granted a pari passu security interest in certain intellectual property of the Grantor to Dassault, as Collateral Holder, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure the payment of all obligations of the Grantor under or in respect of the Transaction Documents, and agreed as a condition thereof to execute an Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (the "Amended IP Security Agreement") which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and other governmental authorities.

WHEREAS, the Grantor is being recapitalized, and in connection with such recapitalization, the Notes, including all interest accrued thereon, are being converted into shares

BST99 1290866-2.041685.0025

1

of the Series A1 Participating Preferred Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of the Grantor (the "Series A1 Preferred") and upon such conversion, the Collateral Holder and the Secured Parties have agreed to release the security interests granted pursuant to the Original IP Security Agreement and the Amended IP Security Agreement and have agreed to record this IP Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and other governmental authorities.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. The Security Agent hereby releases to each Grantor, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse to it, all of the Security Agent's security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property collateral listed on Schedules A, B and C attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property Collateral reflected on the Notices of Recordation of Assignment Documents recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office recorded at:

Reel/Frame 002339/0379 012002/0025 002458/0648 012641/0516

2. The Security Agent agrees that it will, upon the reasonable request of the Grantors, and at the Grantors' expense and cost, execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, any and all documents that may be necessary to the Grantors, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to perfect and record the release of the security interest hereunder.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

BST99 1290866-2.041685.0025

17:51

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Agent has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 30<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2002.

Security Agent:

DASSAULT SYSTÈMES CORP.

By:

Name: Didier GAILLOT

Title: Corporate Business Development

BST99 1290866-1.041685.0025

### SCHEDULE B

### **TRADEMARKS**

See attached.

5

BST99 1290866-2.041685.0025

Trademark Status

### **Trademarks**

### Trademark Status

## INVENTION MACHINE CORPORATION

				AnniNumber	FilDate	RegNumber	RegDate
<u>Docket</u>	Status	Country	I rademark Name	Application	THEFT	The state of the s	
IMCK-SM-0001	Unfiled	SU	INVENTION MACHINE				
IMCK-SM-0007	Unfiled	US	INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGY OF DESIGN				
IMCK-SM-0011	Registered	SU	COBRAIN	75/917518	2/14/2000	2526742	1/8/2002
IMCK-SM-0011ATW	Registered	WT	COBRAIN	(89)40908	7/17/2000	S153196	12/1/2001
IMCK-SM-0011BTW	Pending	WT	COBRAIN	(90)13364	4/11/2001		
IMCK-SM-0011CAN	Pending	CA	COBRAIN	1070222	8/8/2000		
IMCK-SM-0011EEC	Pending	EU	COBRAIN	001515246	2/18/2000		
IMCK-SM-0011GB	Registered	GB	COBRAIN	2222804	2/17/2000	2222804	2222804 8/11/2000
IMCK-SM-0011JP	Pending	JP	COBRAIN	81480/2000	7/24/2000		
IMCK-SM-0011KOR	Unfiled	ΚŖ	COBRAIN				
IMCK-SM-0013	Abandoned	US	ARKMASTER	75/932831	3/1/2000		
IMCK-SM-0015	Pending	US	GOLDFIRE	76/401001	4/26/2002		
IMCK-SM-0016	Pending	US	GOLDFIRE & DESIGN	76/402502	4/26/2002		
IMCK-SM-0017	Pending	US	GOLDFIRE INTELLIGENCE	76/401000	4/26/2002		
IMCK-TM-0001	Registered	SU	INVENTION MACHINE	74/735780	9/29/1995	2015262	11/12/1996
IMCK-TM-0001BX	Registered	ВХ	INVENTION MACHINE	892753	4/29/1997	611991	4/29/1997
IMCK-TM-0001CA	Registered	CA	INVENTION MACHINE	839863	3/19/1997	TMA 488625	1/29/1998
IMCK-TM-0001 DE	Registered	DE	INVENTION MACHINE	39714393.1	4/2/1997	39714393	6/19/2000
IMCK-TM-0001FI	Registered	FI	INVENTION MACHINE	T199701340	4/2/1997	210821	8/31/1998
IMCK-TM-0001FR	Registered	FR	INVENTION MACHINE	97664739	2/20/1997	97664739	2/20/1997
IMCK-TM-0001GB	Registered	GB	INVENTION MACHINE	2124663	2/25/1997	2124663	2/25/1997
IMCK-TM-0001IT	Registered	T	INVENTION MACHINE	M197C-004070	5/7/1997	790385	9/27/1999
IMCK-TM-0001JP	Registered	JР	INVENTION MACHINE	31395/1997	3/24/1997	4162620	7/3/1998
IMCK-TM-0001KR	Registered	KR	INVENTION MACHINE	49397/1977	10/23/1997	0438434	1/19/1999

INVENTION MACHINE CORPORATION

Trademark Status

33

# INVENTION MACHINE CORPORATION

INVENTION MACHINE CORPORATION							
Docket	Status	Country	Trademark Name Ap	ApplNumber	FilDate	RegNumber	RegDate
IMCK-TM-0001MX	Unfiled	ΜX	INVENTION MACHINE				
IMCK-TM-0001SW	Registered	SE	INVENTION MACHINE	97-01772	2/19/1997	330942	4/16/1999
IMCK-TM-0001SZ	Registered	СН	INVENTION MAHCINE 0	03450/1997	5/2/1997	446385	11/27/1997
IMCK-TM-0001TW	Registered	TW	INVENTION MACHINES (	(86)055046	10/27/1997	824407	11/1/1998
IMCK-TM-0001VZ	Registered	VE	INVENTION MACHINE	6044/99	4/13/1999	P-220.771	6/2/2000
IMCK-TM-0002	Registered	SU	TECHOPTIMIZER	75/168643	9/19/1996	2153408	4/28/1998
IMCK-TM-0002AJP	Registered	JP	TECHOPTIMIZER 2	25423/1999	3/23/1999	4426669	10/20/2000
IMCK-TM-0002ATW	Registered	WT	TECHOPTIMIZER	(88)23716	5/19/1999	898998	8/1/2000
IMCK-TM-0002BX	Registered	ВХ	TECHOPTIMIZER	934211	3/11/1999	651933	3/11/1999
IMCK-TM-0002CA	Pending	CA	TECHOPTIMIZER	1078942	10/17/2000		
IMCK-TM-0002DE	Registered	DE	TECHOPTIMIZER 3	39929013.3	5/20/1999	39929013	3/1/2001
IMCK-TM-0002FI	Registered	FI	TECHOPTIMIZER	T199900848	3/11/1999	216609	1/31/2000
IMCK-TM-0002FR	Registered	F <b>R</b>	TECHOPTIMIZER	99780425	3/12/1999	99780425	3/12/1999
IMCK-TM-0002GB	Registered	GB	TECHOPTIMIZER	2196621	5/8/1999	2196621	5/8/1999
IMCK-TM-0002IT	Registered	П	TECHOPTIMIZER MI99	MI99C-003009	3/26/1999		3/26/1999
IMCK-TM-0002JP	Registered	꾸	TECHOPTIMIZER 2	21863/1999	3/11/1999	4384593	5/19/2000
IMCK-TM-0002KR	Abandoned	KR	TECHOPTIMIZER	8170/1999	3/16/1999		
IMCK-TM-0002MX	Unfiled	MX	TECHOPTIMIZER				
IMCK-TM-0002SW	Registered	SE	TECHOPTIMIZER	9902108	3/3/1999	345098	3/23/2001
IMCK-TM-0002SZ	Registered	СН	TECHOPTIMIZER 0	02589/1999	3/23/1999	469612	2/17/2000
IMCK-TM-0002TW	Registered	TW	TECHOPTIMIZER	(88)20398	5/4/1999	915952	12/1/2000
IMCK-TM-0002VZ	Published	VE	TECHOPTIMIZER	6260/99	4/15/1999		
IMCK-TM-0006	Registered	SU	SOFTWARE THAT INVENTS	75/283518	4/29/1997	2161864	6/2/1998
IMCK-TM-0006BX	Unfiled	BX	SOFTWARE THAT INVENTS				
IMCK-TM-0006CA	Registered	CA	SOFTWARE THAT INVENTS	858992	10/17/1997	TMA513703	7/29/1999
IMCK-TM-0006DE	Pending	DE	SOFTWARE THAT INVENTS 3	39751663.0	10/29/1997		
IMCK-TM-0006FI	Registered	FI	SOFTWARE THAT INVENTS T.	T199703985	10/16/1997	211557	10/30/1998
IMCK-TM-0006FR	Registered	FR	SOFTWARE THAT INVENTS	97699797	10/16/1997	97699797 10/16/1997	10/16/1997
IMCK-TM-0006GB	Withdrawn	GB	SOFTWARE THAT INVENTS	2148600	10/21/1997		

<u>Docket</u>	Status	Country	Trademark Name	<u>ApplNumber</u>	FilDate	RegNumber	RegDate
IMCK-TM-0006IT	Registered	耳	SOFTWARE THAT INVENTS	MI97C-009445	10/22/1997	812478	5/15/2000
		ŧ.	COULTRY DE THAT INVENTS	169107/1997	10/20/1997	4269162	4269162 4/30/1999
IMCK-TM-0006JP	Registered	JP	SOFT WARE THAT INVENTS	10010711007	10/10/10/1		
IMCK-TM-0006KR	Abandoned	KR	SOFTWARE THAT INVENTS	49398/1997	10/23/1997		
IMCK-TM-0006MX	Abandoned	XW	SOFTWARE THAT INVENTS				
IMCK-TM-0006SW	Pending	SE	SOFTWARE THAT INVENTS	9709467	10/23/1997		
IMCK-TM-0006SZ	Registered	СН	SOFTWARE THAT INVENTS	08483/1997	10/24/1997	468586	1/18/2000
IMCK-TM-0006TW	Registered	WT	SOFTWARE THAT INVENTS	(86)055045	10/27/1997	881003	2/1/2000
IMCK-TM-0006VZ	Unfiled	VE	SOFTWARE THAT INVENTS				
IMCK-TM-0008	Registered	SU	IM-PHENOMENON	75/378638	10/24/1997	2210927	2210927 12/15/1998
IMCK-TM-0008CAN	Abandoned	CA	IM-PHENOMENON	875218	4/14/1998		
IMCK-TM-0008FIN	Registered	Ξ	IM-PHENOMENON	T199801088	3/23/1998	213056	2/26/1999
IMCK-TM-0008FR	Registered	FR	IM-PHENOMENON	98723762	3/19/1998	98723762	3/19/1998
IMCK-TM-0008GB	Registered	GB	IM-PHENOMENON	2161366	3/19/1998	2161366	2161366 12/18/1998
IMCK-TM-0008GER	Registered	DE	IM-PHENOMENON	398210225/09	4/15/1998	398210225/09	6/29/1998
IMCK-TM-0008IT	Registered	T	IM-PHENOMENON	MI98C003844	4/17/1998	834063	1/31/2001
IMCK-TM-0008JP	Registered	JP	IM-PHENOMENON	232846/1998	3/20/1998	4334766	4334766 11/12/1999
IMCK-TM-0008KOR	Abandoned	KR	IM-PHENOMENON	10905/1998	4/24/1998		
IMCK-TM-0008MX	Unfiled	ΜX	IM-PHENOMENON				

Trademark Status

## INVENTION MACHINE CORPORATION

INVENTION MACHINE COM ONLY							
Docket	Status	Country	Trademark Name	ApplNumber	FilDate	RegNumber	RegDate
MCK-TM-0008SW	Abandoned	SE	IM-PHENOMENON	9802799	4/3/1998		
IMCK-TM-0008SZ	Registered	СН	IM-PHENOMENON	2361/1998	3/23/1998		10/15/1998
IMCK-TM-0008TW	Registered	TW	IM-PHENOMENON	(878) 18419	4/22/1998	8/3380	11/1/17
IMCK-TM-0008VZ	Unfiled	VE	IM-PHENOMENON				
IMCK-TM-0009	Abandoned	SU	CORPORATE BRAIN	75/497414	6/5/1998		
IMCK-TM-0010	Abandoned	US	CO-BRAIN	75/731768	6/18/1999		
INCV TW 0011	Registered	SU	COBRAIN	75/766306	8/2/1999	2372708	8/1/2000
INCK-IN-0011	Registered	CA	COBRAIN	1041250	12/30/1999	TMA559040	3/12/2002
IMCK-IM-0011CAN	Registered	<b>-</b>	COBRAIN	T200000315	2/1/2000	221041	6/29/2001
IMCK-IM-0011FIN	Registered	FR :	COBRAIN	003004837	2/2/2000	003004837	2/2/2000
IMCK-IM-99111 K	Registered	GB	COBRAIN	2219055	1/11/2000	2219055	7/21/2000
IMCK-TM-0011GER	Registered	DE	COBRAIN	300066724	1/31/2000	30006672	11/14/2000
IMCK-TM-0011IT	Pending	IT	COBRAIN	MI2000C00723	1/24/2000		
IMCK-TM-0011JP	Registered	JP	COBRAIN	000688/2000	1/11/2000		11/24/2000
IMCK-TM-0011KOR	Registered	KR	COBRAIN	1029/2000	1/11/2000	0493268	5/14/2001
IMCK-TM-0011SW	Registered	SE	COBRAIN	0000794	2/2/2000	344271	1/26/2001
IMCK-TM-0011SZ	Registered	CH	COBRAIN	00469/2000	1/17/2000	4/4404	//1//2000
IMCK-TM-0011TW	Registered	WT	COBRAIN	(89)00133	1/4/2000	93/882	4/1/2001
IMCK-TM-0012	Registered	US	KNOWLEDGIST	75/771106	8/9/1999		9/11/2001
IMCK-TM-0012CAN	Registered	CA	KNOWLEDGIST	1044850	2/1/2000		11/21/2001
IMCK-TM-0012EEC	Registered	EU	KNOWLEDGIST	001487123	2/2/2000	001487123	3/23/2001
IMCK-TM-0012GER	Unfiled	DE	KNOWLEDGIST				
IMCK-TM-0012JP	Registered	JP	KNOWLEDGIST	9533/2000	2/8/2000	4432/64	4432/64 11/1//2000
IMCK-TM-0012KOR	Pending	K <sub>R</sub>	KNOWLEDGIST	402000004925	2/3/2000		

TRADEMARK REEL: 2534 FRAME: 0791

35

## INVENTION MACHINE CORPORATION

Docket	Status	Country	Trademark Name	ApplNumber	FilDate	RegNumber	RegDate
IMCK-TM-0012SZ	Registered	СН	KNOWLEDGIST	01088/2000	2/2/2000	475279	8/17/2000
IMCK-TM-0012TW	Registered	WT	KNOWLEDGIST	(89)6211	2/3/2000	939049	4/16/2001
IMCK-TM-0014	Registered	US	POWERING THE SEMANTIC WEB	76/014548	3/31/2000	2537281	2/5/2002
IMCK-TM-0014EEC	Withdrawn	EU	POWERING THE SEMANTIC WEB	001878982	9/29/2000		
IMCK-TM-0014JP	Abandoned	JP	POWERING THE SEMATNIC WEB	107532/2000	10/2/2000		
IMCK-TM-0014KOR	Abandoned	KR	POWERING THE SEMANTIC WEB	2000-0045875			
IMCK-TM-0015	Pending	SU	GOLDFIRE	76/401195			
IMCK-TM-0016 IMCK-TM-0017	Pending Pending	SO	GOLLDFIRE & DESIGN GOLDFIRE INTELLIGENCE	76/401679	4/26/2002		

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Invention Machine Corporation

Registration Number: 2,526,742 Mark: COBRAIN

Docket Number: 41685-143 (IMCK-SM-011)

Registrant: Invention Machine Corporation

Registration Number: 2,015,262

Mark: INVENTION MACHINE

Docket Number: 41685-029 (IMCK-TM-001)

Registrant: Invention Machine Corporation

Registration Number: 2,153,408

Mark: TECHOPTIMIZER

Docket Number: 41685-043 (IMCK-TM-002)

Registrant: Invention Machine Corporation

Registration Number: 2,161,864

Mark: SOFTWARE THAT INVENTS

Docket Number: 41685-060 (IMCK-TM-006)

Registrant: Invention Machine Corporation

Registration Number: 2,210,927

Mark: IM-PHENOMENON

Docket Number: 41685-154 (IMCK-TM-008)

Registrant: Invention Machine Corporation

Registration Number: 2,372,708

Mark: COBRAIN

Docket Number: 41685-170 (IMCK-TM-011)

Registrant: Invention Machine Corporation

Registration Number: 2,486,715

Mark: KNOWLEDGIST

Docket Number: 41685-182 (IMCK-TM-012)

Registrant: Invention Machine Corporation

Registration Number: 2,537,281

Mark: POWERING THE SEMANTIC WEB

Docket Number: 41685-190 (IMCK-TM-014)

Applicant: Invention Machine Corporation

Serial Number: 76/401,001 Mark: GOLDFIRE

Docket Number: 41685-195 (IMCK-SM-015)

BST99 1293476-1.041685.0026

06-17-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #34

**BAY ISLE** 

BERGER INVESTMENTS

BERGER FUNDS

INTECH

BERGER FINANCIAL GROUP.

M. Elizabeth LaBrec Legal Assistant

210 University Boulevard Denver, CO 80206

303.336.4567 • Fax 303.329.8719

llabrec@berger.com www.berger.com

Applicant: Invention Machine Corporation

Serial Number: 76/402,502

Mark: GOLDFIRE & DESIGN
Docket Number: 41685-197 (IMCK-SM-016)

Applicant: Invention Machine Corporation

Serial Number: 76/401,000

Mark: GOLDFIRE INTELLIGENCE Docket Number: 41685-199 (IMCK-SM-017)

Applicant: Invention Machine Corporation

Serial Number: 76/401,195 Mark: GOLDFIRE

Docket Number: 41685-194 (IMCK-TM-015)

Applicant: Invention Machine Corporation

Serial Number: 76/401,679

Mark: GOLDFIRE & DESIGN
Docket Number: 41685-196 (IMCK-TM-016)

Applicant: Invention Machine Corporation

Serial Number: 76/402,501

Mark: GOLDFIRE INTELLIGENCE Docket Number: 41685-198 (IMCK-TM-017)

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Enclosed herewith for filing in connection with the above-identified trademarks please find the following:

- 1. Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest agreement;
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 3. A Check in the amount of \$365.00; and
- 4. Return Postcard.

BST99 1293476-1.041685.0026

In connection with the foregoing matter, applicant did not enclose the unfiled and abandoned trademark applications. If the Commissioner deems it is necessary to enclose those unfiled and abandoned marks, please charge any additional fees which may be due, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account Number 50-1133. A duplicate copy of this letter is provided for this purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

Toby H. Kusmer, Esq.

Registration Number 26,418

McDermott, Will & Emery

28 State Street

Boston, MA 02109-1775

Telephone: (617) 535-4000 Facsimile: (617) 535-3800 E-mail: tkusmer@mwe.com

### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on the date indicated below.

Date:  $\frac{\sqrt{b}}{\sqrt{1}\sqrt{\sqrt{2}}}$ 

Weiguo Chon

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Invention Machine Corporation

Registration Number: 2,526,742 Mark: COBRAIN

Docket Number: 41685-143 (IMCK-SM-011)

Registrant: Invention Machine Corporation

Registration Number: 2,015,262

Mark: INVENTION MACHINE Docket Number: 41685-029 (IMCK-TM-001)

Registrant: Invention Machine Corporation

Registration Number: 2,153,408

Mark: TECHOPTIMIZER

Docket Number: 41685-043 (IMCK-TM-002)

Registrant: Invention Machine Corporation

Registration Number: 2,161,864

Mark: SOFTWARE THAT INVENTS Docket Number: 41685-060 (IMCK-TM-006)

Registrant: Invention Machine Corporation

Registration Number: 2,210,927

Mark: IM-PHENOMENON

Docket Number: 41685-154 (IMCK-TM-008)

Registrant: Invention Machine Corporation

Registration Number: 2,372,708 Mark: COBRAIN

Docket Number: 41685-170 (IMCK-TM-011)

Registrant: Invention Machine Corporation

Registration Number: 2,486,715

Mark: KNOWLEDGIST

Docket Number: 41685-182 (IMCK-TM-012)

Registrant: Invention Machine Corporation

Registration Number: 2,537,281

Mark: POWERING THE SEMANTIC WEB

Docket Number: 41685-190 (IMCK-TM-014)

Applicant: Invention Machine Corporation

Serial Number: 76/401,001
Mark: GOLDFIRE

Docket Number: 41685-195 (IMCK-SM-015)

BST99 1293476-1.041685.0026

Applicant: Invention Machine Corporation

Serial Number: 76/402,502

Mark: GOLDFIRE & DESIGN
Docket Number: 41685-197 (IMCK-SM-016)

Applicant: Invention Machine Corporation

Serial Number: 76/401,000

Mark: GOLDFIRE INTELLIGENCE 41685-199 (IMCK-SM-017)

Applicant: Invention Machine Corporation

Serial Number: 76/401,195 Mark: GOLDFIRE

Docket Number: 41685-194 (IMCK-TM-015)

Applicant: Invention Machine Corporation

Serial Number: 76/401,679

Mark: GOLDFIRE & DESIGN
Docket Number: 41685-196 (IMCK-TM-016)

Applicant: Invention Machine Corporation

Serial Number: 76/402,501

Mark: GOLDFIRE INTELLIGENCE 41685-198 (IMCK-TM-017)

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Enclosed herewith for filing in connection with the above-identified trademarks please find the following:

- 1. Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest agreement;
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 3. A Check in the amount of \$365.00; and
- 4. Return Postcard.

BST99 1293476-1.041685.0026

In connection with the foregoing matter, applicant did not enclose the unfiled and abandoned trademark applications. If the Commissioner deems it is necessary to enclose those unfiled and abandoned marks, please charge any additional fees which may be due, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account Number 50-1133. A duplicate copy of this letter is provided for this purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

Toby H. Kusmer, Esq.

Registration Number 26,418

McDermott, Will & Emery

28 State Street

Boston, MA 02109-1775

Telephone: (617) 535-4000 Facsimile: (617) 535-3800 E-mail: tkusmer@mwe.com

### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on the date indicated below.

Date: 00/17/02

Weiguo Chen

BST99 1293476-1.041685.0026

**RECORDED: 06/17/2002**